## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEONGJUN YOON	01/13/2009
SANGHYEON KANG	01/13/2009
SEOBONG KYOUNG	01/13/2009
YUNJAIE CHOI	01/13/2009
JEESOO SON	01/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTRON BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	#701-704 JUNGANG-INDUSPIA
Internal Address:	138-6 SANGDAEWON-DONG, JOONGWON-KU
City:	SUNGNAM-SI, KYUNGKI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	462-120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12308622

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9338

Email: careymj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Maija J. Carey

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08162.0014U1

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0650 P \$40.00 12308622

500832884

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey
Total Attachments: 4 source=08162.0014U1 2009_04_13 Assign	ment to INTRON#page1 tif
source=08162.0014U1 2009_04_13 Assign	. •
source=08162.0014U1 2009_04_13 Assign source=08162.0014U1 2009_04_13 Assign	· •

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0651

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Seongjun YOON, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, of #301

Shinhan Apt., 130-3 Galak2-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul, 138-807, Republic of Korea;

Sanghyeon KANG, citizen of the Republic of Korea, of #507-310 Jugong-5-danzi Apt., 27

Jamsil-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul, 138-225, Republic of Korea; Seobong KYOUNG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, of 2983-124, Sangdaewon-3-Dong, Joongwon-ku, Sungnam-Si, Kyungki-Do, 462-123, Republic of Korea; Yunjaie CHOI, citizen of the Republic of Korea, of #103-1502 Daichi-samsung Apt., 1014-3 Daichi-Dong, Gangnam-Ku, Seoul, 135-280, Republic of Korea; and Jeesoo SON, citizen of the Republic of Korea, of #302 Kumsungrichmond Apt., 85-4 Okum-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul, 138-130, Republic of Korea, have invented new and useful improvements in "BACTERIOPHAGE HAVING KILLING ACTIVITY SPECIFIC TO STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 19, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/308622; and

WHEREAS, iNtRON Biotechnology, Inc., a Korean corporation, whose post-office address is #701-704 Jungang-Induspia, 138-6 Sangdaewon-Dong, Joongwon-Ku, Sungnam-Si, Kyungki-Do, 462-120, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Seongjun YOON, Sanghyeon KANG, Seobong KYOUNG, Yunjaie CHOI and Jeesoo SON hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said iNtRON Biotechnology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for

.....

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0652 iNtRON Biotechnology, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid iNtRON Biotechnology, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for **iNtRON Biotechnology**, **Inc**. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day		
of January, 2008,2009		
	是	
WITNESSETH:		
1. ( 3. HAN	2. 6 数 4 加	
Name: HAN, INYOUL	Name YANG, HEESUN	
Address: # 1106 Kumsan Bldg, 17-1	Address: 4/106 Kumsan Bldg, 17-1	
Youido-dong, Youngdeung po Ku, Spoul, Korea	Youido-dong, Youngdeunpo-ku, Seoul, Kora	

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0653

976750 1 DOC

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162.0014U1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this/3 day
of January ,2008.3009	
	ファーストラー (L.S.) Sanghyeon KANG
WITNESSETH:	
1. J. HAW	2. YANG HEESUN
Name: HAN, INYOUL	Name YANG HEESUN
Address: <u>Soume as above</u>	Address: Same as above
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute of January, 2008.	
	73 M / (L.S.)
	Seobong KYOUNG
WITNESSETH:	
1. 1.8. HAV	2. <b>2</b> 21 m
Name: HAN, IN YOUL	Name YANG, HEESUN
Address: <u>Same as above</u>	Address: <u>Same</u> as above

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0654

976750 1 DOC

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08162.0014U1 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment thisday	
of January , 2008.		
/	71 9 H	(L.S.)
	Yunjaie CHOI	_ (D.U.)
WITNESSETH:		
1. 1-7. HAN	2. Name YANG. HEESUN	
Name: HAN, INYOUL	Name YANG. HEESUN	
Address: Same as above	Address: <u>Same</u> as apone	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute of	ed this Assignment this13 day	
	在刊与	(T.C.)
	Jeesoo SON	_ (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:		
1. (-3.HAN	2. 0h 4 h	
Name: HAN, /NYOUL	Name YANG, HEESUN	
Address: <u>Same as above</u>	Address: Same as alone	

PATENT REEL: 022536 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 04/13/2009